
All trips are operated by low entry, easy access
wheelchair friendly buses, occasionally due to
maintenance a service may be non-wheelchair
accessible for short periods

• North Dubbo
• Orana Mall
• South Dubbo
• Southlakes
• Taronga Zoo
• West Dubbo

• Dubbo CBD
• Dubbo Base Hospital
• East Dubbo
• Eastridge
• Grangewood
• Keswick

Your comprehensive guide to bus services
operating in Dubbo linking:

Effective from 16 October 2023

Dubbo
Bus Guide

Visit www.buslinesgroup.com.au/dubbo
Call (02) 6882 2900

See us at 33–37 White St, Dubbo NSW 2830

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm pm am am am pm pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 5.40 6.40 7.40 - 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 S3.10 H3.10 4.40 5.40 7.40 9.40 11.40 1.40 3.40 5.40 7.40 9.40 11.40 1.40 3.40 5.40
B Birch Ave at Sovereign St 5.44 6.44 7.44 - 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 S3.14 H3.14 4.44 5.44 7.44 9.44 11.44 1.44 3.44 5.44 7.44 9.44 11.44 1.44 3.44 5.44
C Bunnings, Sheraton Rd 5.48 6.48 7.48 - 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 A3.18 H3.18 4.48 5.48 7.48 9.48 11.48 1.48 3.48 5.48 7.48 9.48 11.48 1.48 3.48 5.48
D Stream Ave after Boundary Rd 5.50 6.50 7.50 9.00 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 S3.26 H3.20 4.50 5.50 7.50 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 5.50 7.50 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 5.50
E Holmwood Dr at Wheelers Lane 5.57 6.57 7.57 9.07 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 S3.33 H3.27 4.57 5.57 7.57 9.57 11.57 1.57 3.57 5.57 7.57 9.57 11.57 1.57 3.57 5.57
M Fitzroy St opp Fairview St 6.02 7.02 8.02 9.12 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 S3.37 H3.32 5.02 6.02 8.02 10.02 12.02 2.02 4.02 6.02 8.02 10.02 12.02 2.02 4.02 6.02
F Boundary Rd opp Jubilee St 6.06 7.06 8.06 9.16 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 B3.40 H3.36 5.06 6.06 8.06 10.06 12.06 2.06 4.06 6.06 8.06 10.06 12.06 2.06 4.06 6.06
G Fitzroy St opp St Laurences Primary School 6.08 7.08 8.08 9.18 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 S3.42 H3.38 5.08 6.08 8.08 10.08 12.08 2.08 4.08 6.08 8.08 10.08 12.08 2.08 4.08 6.08
H Wingewarra St opp Western Plains Cultural Centre 6.12 7.12 8.12 9.22 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 C3.46 H3.42 5.12 6.12 8.12 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12 6.12 8.12 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12 6.12
I Bultje St at Darling St 6.14 7.14 8.14 9.24 10.14 11.14 12.14 1.14 2.14 S3.51 H3.44 5.14 6.14 8.14 10.14 12.14 2.14 4.14 6.14 8.14 10.14 12.14 2.14 4.14 6.14
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.16 7.16 8.16 9.26 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 S3.53 H3.46 5.16 6.16 8.16 10.16 12.16 2.16 4.16 6.16 8.16 10.16 12.16 2.16 4.16 6.16
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.23 7.19 8.19 9.29 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 - - 5.23 6.23 8.19 10.19 12.19 2.19 4.19 6.19 8.19 10.19 12.19 2.19 4.19 6.19
L Victoria Park, Darling St 6.25 7.21 8.21 9.31 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 - - 5.25 6.25 8.21 10.21 12.21 2.21 4.21 6.21 8.21 10.21 12.21 2.21 4.21 6.21

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm am am pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 6.10 7.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 4.10 5.10 9.10 11.10 1.10 3.10 5.10 9.10 11.10 1.10 3.10
B Birch Ave at Sovereign St 6.14 7.14 9.14 10.14 11.14 12.14 1.14 2.14 4.14 5.14 9.14 11.14 1.14 3.14 5.14 9.14 11.14 1.14 3.14
N St Georges Tce after Myall St 6.16 7.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 4.16 5.16 9.16 11.16 1.16 3.16 5.16 9.16 11.16 1.16 3.16
O Jack William Dr at O'Connor Pl 6.18 7.18 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 4.18 5.18 9.18 11.18 1.18 3.18 5.18 9.18 11.18 1.18 3.18
P Davidson Dr at Robinson Ave 6.21 7.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 4.21 5.21 9.21 11.21 1.21 3.21 5.21 9.21 11.21 1.21 3.21
Q Myall St at Blaxland St 6.24 7.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 4.24 5.24 9.24 11.24 1.24 3.24 5.24 9.24 11.24 1.24 3.24
R Cobbora Rd opp Dubbo Base Hospital 6.28 7.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 4.28 5.28 9.28 11.28 1.28 3.28 5.28 9.28 11.28 1.28 3.28
S Dubbo Buslines Depot, White St 6.33 7.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 4.33 5.33 9.33 11.33 1.33 3.33 5.33 9.33 11.33 1.33 3.33
T Fitzroy St opp Dubbo North Public School 6.35 7.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 4.35 5.35 9.35 11.35 1.35 3.35 5.35 9.35 11.35 1.35 3.35
U Myall St before Darling St 6.40 7.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 4.40 5.40 9.40 11.40 1.40 3.40 5.40 9.40 11.40 1.40 3.40
L Victoria Park, Darling St 6.42 7.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 4.42 5.42 9.42 11.42 1.42 3.42 5.42 9.42 11.42 1.42 3.42
I Bultje St at Darling St 6.44 7.44 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 4.44 5.44 9.44 11.44 1.44 3.44 5.44 9.44 11.44 1.44 3.44
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.46 7.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 4.46 5.46 9.46 11.46 1.46 3.46 5.46 9.46 11.46 1.46 3.46

Bus continues as route 575 - 575 575 575 575 575 - 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.20 S7.40 H7.50 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 4.20 5.20 6.20 8.50 10.50 12.50 2.50 4.50 6.50 8.50 10.50 12.50 2.50 4.50
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.23 S7.42 H7.53 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 4.23 5.23 6.23 8.53 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.53 6.53 8.53 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.53
L Victoria Park, Darling St 6.25 S7.44 H7.55 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 8.55 10.55 12.55 2.55 4.55 6.55 8.55 10.55 12.55 2.55 4.55
H Western Plains Cultural Centre, Wingewarra St 6.27 S7.47 H7.57 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 4.27 5.27 6.27 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.57 4.57 6.57 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.57 4.57
G St Laurences Primary School, Fitzroy St 6.30 S7.51 H8.00 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 4.30 5.30 6.30 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.00 7.00 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.00
F Boundary Rd at Jubilee St 6.32 S7.53 H8.02 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 4.32 5.32 6.32 9.02 11.02 1.02 3.02 5.02 7.02 9.02 11.02 1.02 3.02 5.02
M Fitzroy St at Hammond St 6.35 S7.57 H8.05 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 9.05 11.05 1.05 3.05 5.05 7.05 9.05 11.05 1.05 3.05 5.05
E Holmwood Dr before Wheelers Lane 6.39 S8.03 H8.09 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 4.39 5.39 6.39 9.09 11.09 1.09 3.09 5.09 7.09 9.09 11.09 1.09 3.09 5.09
D Stream Ave at Boundary Rd 6.45 D8.11 H8.15 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 4.45 5.45 6.45 9.15 11.15 1.15 3.15 5.15 7.15 9.15 11.15 1.15 3.15 5.15
C Sheraton Rd opp Bunnings 6.48 S8.19 H8.18 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 4.48 5.48 6.48 9.18 11.18 1.18 3.18 5.18 7.18 9.18 11.18 1.18 3.18 5.18
B Birch Ave at Sheraton Rd 6.52 S8.22 H8.22 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 4.52 5.52 6.52 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.22 7.22 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.22
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 6.58 S8.28 H8.28 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 4.58 5.58 6.58 9.28 11.28 1.28 3.28 5.28 7.28 9.28 11.28 1.28 3.28 5.28

570

571

570

Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD via Southlakes and Fitzroy Street

Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD via Eastridge and Dubbo Base Hospital

Dubbo CBD to Orana Mall via Fitzroy Street and Southlakes

A Bus operates via St John’s College, St John’s Primary School and Dubbo Christian School. No bus stops missed
B Bus operates via Dubbo College South Campus. No bus stops missed
C On school days only, bus operates via Dubbo Public School. No bus stops missed

H School holidays only
S School days only

Explanations

D On school days only, bus operates via St John’s College, St John’s Primary School and Dubbo Christian School. No bus stops missed
H School holidays only
S School days only

Explanations

Upon arrival at Dubbo Square, most Route 571 buses continue as Route 575 buses to South Dubbo and Orana Mall. 
Passengers can stay on board the bus at Dubbo Square to continue journey. Please refer to timetable for which buses continue.



Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest details at the time of printing, and is subject to 
change without notice.

Version 2.0, 16 October 2023 TG23647

Monday to Friday 
map
ref am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 5.45 6.45 S7.15 H7.20 S7.45 H7.50 8.30 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.40
V Wheelers Lane opp Douglas Mawson Rd 5.47 6.47 S7.17 H7.22 S7.47 H7.52 8.32 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.42 6.42
R Cobbora Rd opp Dubbo Base Hospital 5.51 6.51 S7.21 H7.26 S7.51 H7.56 8.36 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.46 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.46 6.46
W Talbragar St at Gipps St 5.53 6.53 S7.23 H7.28 S7.53 H7.58 8.38 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.48 6.48
I Bultje St at Darling St 5.56 6.56 S7.26 H7.31 S7.56 H8.01 8.41 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.51 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.51 6.51
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 5.58 6.58 S7.28 H7.33 S7.58 H8.03 8.43 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.53 4.23 4.53 5.23 5.53 6.53
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.01 7.01 S7.31 H7.36 S8.01 H8.06 8.46 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.26 5.56 6.56
X Bunglegumbie Rd at Thompson St 6.04 7.04 S7.34 H7.39 S8.04 H8.09 8.49 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.59 4.29 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.59
Y Bioka Ave after Spears Dr 6.07 7.07 S7.37 H7.42 S8.07 H8.12 8.52 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 7.02
Z North St after Victoria St 6.10 7.10 S7.40 H7.45 S8.11 H8.15 8.55 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.05 7.05
1 Delroy Park Shops, Baird Dr 6.13 7.13 S7.43 H7.48 L8.15 H8.18 8.58 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.38 6.08 7.08
2 North St opp St Pius X Catholic Primary School 6.16 7.16 S7.46 H7.51 S8.22 H8.21 9.01 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.11 7.11
3 Victoria St before Whylandra St 6.18 7.18 S7.48 H7.53 S8.24 H8.23 9.03 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 4.13 4.43 5.13 5.43 6.13 7.13
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.21 7.21 S7.51 H7.56 S8.28 H8.26 9.06 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.16 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.46 6.16 7.16
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.24 7.24 S7.54 H7.59 S8.31 H8.29 9.09 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.49 6.19 7.19
L Victoria Park, Darling St - - S7.56 H8.01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Dubbo Railway Station, Talbragar St 6.26 7.26 - - S8.33 H8.31 9.11 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.21 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.51 6.21 7.21
W Talbragar St after Gipps St 6.27 7.27 - - S8.34 H8.32 9.12 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.52 3.22 4.22 4.52 5.22 5.52 6.22 7.22
R Dubbo Base Hospital, Cobbora Rd 6.30 7.30 - - E8.37 H8.35 9.15 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.25 7.25
V Wheelers Lane at Douglas Mawson Rd 6.35 7.35 - - S8.49 H8.40 9.20 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.30
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 6.37 7.37 - - F8.51 H8.42 9.22 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.32

Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.40 8.40 10.40 12.40 2.40 4.40 6.40
V Wheelers Lane opp Douglas Mawson Rd 7.42 8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.42 5.42 6.42 8.42 10.42 12.42 2.42 4.42 6.42
R Cobbora Rd opp Dubbo Base Hospital 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46 6.46 8.46 10.46 12.46 2.46 4.46 6.46
W Talbragar St at Gipps St 7.48 8.48 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 5.48 6.48 8.48 10.48 12.48 2.48 4.48 6.48
I Bultje St at Darling St 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.51 8.51 10.51 12.51 2.51 4.51 6.51
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 5.53 6.53 8.53 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.53 6.53
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56 6.56 8.56 10.56 12.56 2.56 4.56 6.56
X Bunglegumbie Rd at Thompson St 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59 6.59 8.59 10.59 12.59 2.59 4.59 6.59
Y Bioka Ave after Spears Dr 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 7.02 9.02 11.02 1.02 3.02 5.02 7.02
Z North St after Victoria St 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05 9.05 11.05 1.05 3.05 5.05 7.05
1 Delroy Park Shops, Baird Dr 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.08 9.08 11.08 1.08 3.08 5.08 7.08
2 North St opp St Pius X Catholic Primary School 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 3.11 4.11 5.11 6.11 7.11 9.11 11.11 1.11 3.11 5.11 7.11
3 Victoria St before Whylandra St 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 6.13 7.13 9.13 11.13 1.13 3.13 5.13 7.13
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16 6.16 7.16 9.16 11.16 1.16 3.16 5.16 7.16
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.19 5.19 6.19 7.19 9.19 11.19 1.19 3.19 5.19 7.19
L Victoria Park, Darling St - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Dubbo Railway Station, Talbragar St 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 3.21 4.21 5.21 6.21 7.21 9.21 11.21 1.21 3.21 5.21 7.21
W Talbragar St after Gipps St 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22 6.22 7.22 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.22 7.22
R Dubbo Base Hospital, Cobbora Rd 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.25 9.25 11.25 1.25 3.25 5.25 7.25
V Wheelers Lane at Douglas Mawson Rd 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.30 7.30 9.30 11.30 1.30 3.30 5.30 7.30
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32 5.32 6.32 7.32 9.32 11.32 1.32 3.32 5.32 7.32

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm am am pm pm pm
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.32 7.32 8.57 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 3.57 4.57 5.57 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.57 4.57 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.57 4.57
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.35 7.35 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.00 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.00
U Myall St after Darling St 6.39 7.39 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 4.04 5.04 6.04 9.04 11.04 1.04 3.04 5.04 9.04 11.04 1.04 3.04 5.04
T Dubbo North Public School, Fitzroy St 6.44 7.44 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 4.09 5.09 6.09 9.09 11.09 1.09 3.09 5.09 9.09 11.09 1.09 3.09 5.09
S White St opp Dubbo Buslines Depot 6.46 7.46 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 4.11 5.11 6.11 9.11 11.11 1.11 3.11 5.11 9.11 11.11 1.11 3.11 5.11
R Dubbo Base Hospital, Cobbora Rd 6.49 7.49 9.14 10.14 11.14 12.14 1.14 2.14 4.14 5.14 6.14 9.14 11.14 1.14 3.14 5.14 9.14 11.14 1.14 3.14 5.14
Q Myall St after Braun Ave 6.54 7.54 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 4.19 5.19 6.19 9.19 11.19 1.19 3.19 5.19 9.19 11.19 1.19 3.19 5.19
P Davidson Dr opp Robinson Ave 6.57 7.57 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 4.22 5.22 6.22 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.22 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.22
O Jack William Dr opp O'Connor Pl 7.00 8.00 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 9.25 11.25 1.25 3.25 5.25 9.25 11.25 1.25 3.25 5.25
N St Georges Tce before Myall St 7.02 8.02 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 4.27 5.27 6.27 9.27 11.27 1.27 3.27 5.27 9.27 11.27 1.27 3.27 5.27
B Birch Ave at Sheraton Rd 7.04 8.04 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 1.29 2.29 4.29 5.29 6.29 9.29 11.29 1.29 3.29 5.29 9.29 11.29 1.29 3.29 5.29
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 7.10 8.10 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 9.35 11.35 1.35 3.35 5.35 9.35 11.35 1.35 3.35 5.35

572

571

Orana Mall to West Dubbo (& Return) via Dubbo Base Hospital and Dubbo CBD

Dubbo CBD to Orana Mall via Dubbo Base Hospital and EastridgeBus Route Legend

570 Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD 
via Southlakes and Fitzroy Street

571 Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD 
via Eastridge and Dubbo Base Hospital

572 Orana Mall to West Dubbo (& Return) 
via Dubbo Base Hospital and Dubbo CBD

573 Orana Mall to West Dubbo (& Return) 
via Dubbo CBD and Taronga Zoo

575 Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD 
via Keswick and Tamworth Street

How to use this timetable

•	 Go to the route map and find the two timing points your bus stop is 
located between.

•	 Then find these two timing points on the timetable.

•	 Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times shown for these points. 
Please arrive at your bus stop before your bus is scheduled.

School services

The School Student Transport Scheme (SSTS) is run by Transport for NSW 
in conjunction with schools and transport companies to enable eligible 
students to travel to and from school at no cost to the parents or guardians. 
Eligibility criteria apply.

Your ticketing options

Fares and sections

Bus routes are broken into sections, so you only pay for the distance you 
travel. Tickets are based on these sections. Adults are welcome to use any 
school service operating.

RED (Regional Excursion Daily) tickets

If you hold a Pensioner, Seniors Card or NSW War Widow/er concession card, 
you can purchase a RED ticket and qualify for:

• All day travel, without needing to pay for another ticket.

• Free transfers between RED ticket bus operators.

E On school days only, bus operates via Dubbo College Senior Campus, St Marys Primary School and Buninyong Public School. No bus stops missed
F On school days only, bus extends to Orana Heights Public School. No bus stops missed
L On school days only, bus operates via Dubbo College Delroy Campus. No bus stops missed

H School holidays only
S School days only

Explanations



Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm am am pm pm
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.50 - 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 S3.50 H3.50 4.50 5.50 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 5.50 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.53 - 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 S3.53 H3.53 4.53 5.53 9.53 11.53 1.53 3.53 5.53 9.53 11.53 1.53 3.53
L Victoria Park, Darling St 6.55 - 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 S3.55 H3.55 4.55 5.55 9.55 11.55 1.55 3.55 5.55 9.55 11.55 1.55 3.55
22 Darling St opp Charlotte St 6.58 8.58 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 S3.58 H3.58 4.58 5.58 9.58 11.58 1.58 3.58 5.58 9.58 11.58 1.58 3.58
21 Boundary Rd after Macquarie St 7.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 S4.00 H4.00 5.00 6.00 10.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 10.00 12.00 2.00 4.00
20 St Laurences Primary School, Tamworth St 7.03 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 1.03 2.03 S4.03 H4.03 5.03 6.03 10.03 12.03 2.03 4.03 6.03 10.03 12.03 2.03 4.03
19 High St opp Gilbert St 7.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 S4.05 H4.05 5.05 6.05 10.05 12.05 2.05 4.05 6.05 10.05 12.05 2.05 4.05
18 Fairview St before Palmer St - - - - - - - M4.11 - - - - - - - - - - - -
17 Boundary Rd at Rosella St 7.07 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 S4.14 H4.07 5.07 6.07 10.07 12.07 2.07 4.07 6.07 10.07 12.07 2.07 4.07
12 Argyle Ave at Bayou Ave - - - - - - - N4.18 - - - - - - - - - - - -
16 Wheelers Lane opp Ingenia Gardens 7.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 S4.23 H4.08 5.08 6.08 10.08 12.08 2.08 4.08 6.08 10.08 12.08 2.08 4.08
15 Keswick Pkwy after Durum Cct 7.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 S4.25 H4.10 5.10 6.10 10.10 12.10 2.10 4.10 6.10 10.10 12.10 2.10 4.10
14 Royal Pde opp Kent Pl 7.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 S4.29 H4.13 5.13 6.13 10.13 12.13 2.13 4.13 6.13 10.13 12.13 2.13 4.13
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 7.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 S4.32 H4.16 5.16 6.16 10.16 12.16 2.16 4.16 6.16 10.16 12.16 2.16 4.16

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm am am pm pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 6.01 7.01 S8.36 H8.41 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 4.26 5.26 8.26 10.26 12.26 2.26 4.26 8.26 10.26 12.26 2.26 4.26
14 Royal Pde at Kent Pl 6.05 7.05 S8.40 H8.45 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 4.30 5.30 8.30 10.30 12.30 2.30 4.30 8.30 10.30 12.30 2.30 4.30
15 Keswick Pkwy after Durum Cct 6.09 7.09 S8.44 H8.49 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 4.34 5.34 8.34 10.34 12.34 2.34 4.34 8.34 10.34 12.34 2.34 4.34
16 Dubbo Gardens Retirement Village, Wheelers Lane 6.10 7.10 S8.45 H8.50 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 4.35 5.35 8.35 10.35 12.35 2.35 4.35 8.35 10.35 12.35 2.35 4.35
17 Boundary Rd at Jonquil Ct 6.12 7.12 J8.47 H8.52 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 4.37 5.37 8.37 10.37 12.37 2.37 4.37 8.37 10.37 12.37 2.37 4.37
18 Fairview St before Palmer St - - K8.53 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
19 High St at Bennett St 6.14 7.14 S8.56 H8.54 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 4.39 5.39 8.39 10.39 12.39 2.39 4.39 8.39 10.39 12.39 2.39 4.39
20 Tamworth St opp St Laurences Primary School 6.16 7.16 S8.58 H8.56 9.41 10.41 11.41 12.41 1.41 2.41 4.41 5.41 8.41 10.41 12.41 2.41 4.41 8.41 10.41 12.41 2.41 4.41
21 Boundary Rd before Macquarie St 6.19 7.19 S9.01 H8.59 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 4.44 5.44 8.44 10.44 12.44 2.44 4.44 8.44 10.44 12.44 2.44 4.44
22 Darling St at Charlotte St 6.22 7.22 S9.04 H9.02 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 4.47 5.47 8.47 10.47 12.47 2.47 4.47 8.47 10.47 12.47 2.47 4.47
I Bultje St at Darling St 6.26 7.26 S9.08 H9.06 9.51 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 4.51 5.51 8.51 10.51 12.51 2.51 4.51 8.51 10.51 12.51 2.51 4.51
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.28 7.28 S9.10 H9.08 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 4.53 5.53 8.53 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.53 8.53 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.53
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.35 7.35 S9.13 - 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 - 5.00 6.00 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.00 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.00

Bus continues as route 571 571 - - 571 571 571 571 571 - 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm am am am pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 6.40 - H8.40 9.40 11.40 1.40 G3.40 4.40 5.40 7.55 9.55 11.55 1.55 3.55 7.55 9.55 11.55 1.55 3.55
5 Spitfire Dr after Cobra St 6.43 - H8.43 9.43 11.43 1.43 3.43 4.43 5.43 7.58 9.58 11.58 1.58 3.58 7.58 9.58 11.58 1.58 3.58
H Wingewarra St opp Western Plains Cultural Centre 6.47 - H8.47 9.47 11.47 1.47 3.47 4.47 5.47 8.02 10.02 12.02 2.02 4.02 8.02 10.02 12.02 2.02 4.02
I Bultje St at Darling St 6.48 - H8.48 9.48 11.48 1.48 3.48 4.48 5.48 8.03 10.03 12.03 2.03 4.03 8.03 10.03 12.03 2.03 4.03
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.50 S8.50 H8.50 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 4.50 5.50 8.05 10.05 12.05 2.05 4.05 8.05 10.05 12.05 2.05 4.05
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.53 S8.53 H8.53 9.53 11.53 1.53 3.53 4.53 5.53 8.08 10.08 12.08 2.08 4.08 8.08 10.08 12.08 2.08 4.08
6 Whylandra St after Elizabeth St 6.57 S8.57 H8.57 9.57 11.57 1.57 3.57 4.57 5.57 8.12 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12 8.12 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12
7 Minore Rd at Hazelwood Dr - - - - - 1.59 3.59 4.59 5.59 - - - 2.14 4.14 - - - 2.14 4.14
1 Baird Dr opp Delroy Park Shops - - - - - 2.01 4.01 5.01 6.01 - - - 2.16 4.16 - - - 2.16 4.16
8 Taronga, Western Plains Zoo arr 7.02 S9.02 H9.02 10.02 12.02 - - - - 8.17 10.17 12.17 - - 8.17 10.17 12.17 - -
8 Taronga, Western Plains Zoo dep 7.04 S9.04 H9.04 10.04 12.04 - - - - 8.19 10.19 12.19 - - 8.19 10.19 12.19 - -
9 Glenabbey Dr after Blackbutt Rd 7.07 S9.07 H9.07 10.07 12.07 - - - - 8.22 10.22 12.22 - - 8.22 10.22 12.22 - -
10 Lincoln Pkwy opp Oakmont Ave 7.10 S9.10 H9.10 10.10 12.10 - - - - 8.25 10.25 12.25 - - 8.25 10.25 12.25 - -
1 Baird Dr opp Delroy Park Shops 7.13 S9.13 H9.13 10.13 12.13 - - - - 8.28 10.28 12.28 - - 8.28 10.28 12.28 - -
11 Champagne Dr at Wollomombi Pde 7.16 S9.16 H9.16 10.16 12.16 2.04 4.04 5.04 6.04 8.31 10.31 12.31 2.19 4.19 8.31 10.31 12.31 2.19 4.19
1 Delroy Park Shops, Baird Dr - - - - - 2.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 - - - 2.23 4.23 - - - 2.23 4.23
10 Lincoln Pkwy before Oakmont Ave - - - - - 2.11 4.11 5.11 6.11 - - - 2.26 4.26 - - - 2.26 4.26
9 Glenabbey Dr before Blackbutt Rd - - - - - 2.14 4.14 5.14 6.14 - - - 2.29 4.29 - - - 2.29 4.29
8 Taronga, Western Plains Zoo arr - - - - - 2.18 4.18 5.18 6.18 - - - 2.21 4.31 - - - 2.31 4.31
8 Taronga, Western Plains Zoo dep - - - - - 2.20 4.20 5.20 6.20 - - - 2.33 4.33 - - - 2.33 4.33
1 Delroy Park Shops, Baird Dr 7.20 S9.20 H9.20 10.20 12.20 - - - - 8.35 10.35 12.35 - - 8.35 10.35 12.35 - -
13 Whylandra St after Minore Rd 7.22 S9.22 H9.22 10.22 12.22 2.24 4.24 5.24 6.24 8.37 10.37 12.37 2.39 4.39 8.37 10.37 12.37 2.39 4.39
6 Whylandra St at Elizabeth St 7.23 S9.23 H9.23 10.23 12.23 2.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 8.38 10.38 12.38 2.40 4.40 8.38 10.38 12.38 2.40 4.40
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 7.28 S9.28 H9.28 10.28 12.28 2.30 4.30 5.30 6.30 8.43 10.43 12.43 2.45 4.45 8.43 10.43 12.43 2.45 4.45
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 7.31 S9.31 H9.31 10.31 12.31 2.33 4.33 5.33 6.33 8.46 10.46 12.46 2.48 4.48 8.46 10.46 12.46 2.48 4.48
L Victoria Park, Darling St 7.33 S9.33 H9.33 10.33 12.33 2.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 8.48 10.48 12.48 2.50 4.50 8.48 10.48 12.48 2.50 4.50
H Western Plains Cultural Centre, Wingewarra St 7.35 S9.35 H9.35 10.35 12.35 2.37 4.37 5.37 6.37 8.50 10.50 12.50 2.52 4.52 8.50 10.50 12.50 2.52 4.52
5 Spitfire Dr before Cobra St 7.39 S9.39 H9.39 10.39 12.39 2.41 4.41 5.41 6.41 8.54 10.54 12.54 2.56 4.56 8.54 10.54 12.54 2.56 4.56
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 7.42 S9.42 H9.42 10.42 12.42 2.44 4.44 5.44 6.44 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.59 4.59 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.59 4.59

575

575

573

Dubbo CBD to Orana Mall via Tamworth Street and Keswick

Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD via Keswick and Tamworth Street

Orana Mall to West Dubbo (& Return) via Dubbo CBD and Taronga Zoo Regional coach and rail services
NSW TrainLink services
For more information and to book, 
visit transportnsw.info/regional

Train services
Sydney via Orange, Bathurst and Lithgow

Coach services
Dubbo to Nyngan via Narromine and Warren
Dubbo to Bourke via Narromine, Nyngan and Girilambone
Dubbo to Broken Hill via Narromina, Nyngan, Cobar 
and Wilcannia
Dubbo to Lightning Ridge via Gilgandra, Coonamble 
and Walgett
Dubbo to Tamworth via Gilgandra, Coonabarabran 
and Gunnedah
Dubbo to Lithgow via Wellington, Molong, Orange 
and Bathurst
Dubbo to Cootamundra via Tomingley, Peak Hill, Parkes, 
Forbes and Young

G On school days only, bus 
commences from St John’s 
College at 3:33 and operates via 
St John’s Primary School and 
Dubbo Christian School, prior 
to arrival at Orana Mall. No bus 
stops missed

H School holidays only
S School days only

Explanations

J On school days only, bus operates via Dubbo College South Campus. No bus stops missed
K On school days only, bus operates via Boundary, (L)Dalton, (L)Heather, (R)Fitzroy, (L)Fairview, (L)Margaret. No bus stops missed
H School holidays only
S School days only

Explanations

M On school days only, bus operates via Margaret, (R)Boundary, (L)Dalton, (L)Heather, (R)Fitzroy, (L)Fairview, (L)Margaret, (R)Boundary. 
No bus stops missed

N On school days only, bus operates via Boundary, (R)Wheelers, (R)Homewood, (L)Crossroads, (L)Shindys, (L)Wheelers, (R)Argyle, (L)Stream, 
(L)Azure, (R)Wheelers - Boundary. No bus stops missed

H School holidays only
S School days only

Explanations

Upon arrival at Dubbo Square, most Route 575 buses continue as Route 571 buses to Dubbo Base Hospital, TAFE and Orana Mall. 
Passengers can stay on board the bus at Dubbo Square to continue journey. Please refer to timetable for which buses continue.


